Semi-dry Head High-speed, Small Cylinder-bed
Coverstitch Machine
B2 RS Ay RIGEETHER O RRENS S

MF-7200!

PARTS LIST

40086317
No.1540-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the “"Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2.Codes on the “Qty” column

« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,

+ “0.1" and “2.5” indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts,

3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5.As to the parts with marks of “ % "{Consumable parts)and “ © “(optional partsion the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR NZHAICELT

a h~ W N

1 UARRR=UO#01, #02 DHIE. A—UTO "R ORBESET I,
BBROEE. ARERL. 01, 25FONE. B2 (BEA—-RIL) EFRLET,
BEWO () . HNSERBELTHWITFERTHL S EEFBERLET,
ATAFAR=DIO————— B, MR THICLEBERLET,
MARR=TD " |7 CGHERSR). "O" (AT arER) OBNROLERRIE.

THERBLTE(CEEBEDHLET,



CONTENTS
B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (D),

BRAR-AFRBIR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) - oovooeeeoeeeeeeeooeeoeoeooeooeoeoeeoo

BRER- SLERIR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt oo eeees oo

ERargth

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS .....oooommeeeceeoeeeeeeeoeoeoeoe oo

ST A B

5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)..-v.vvoeoeroceeeeeeseeeesees e oeoeoeeeoeeooeoeeoeeeeeoeoeeoeeoooeoe

ZEDBR (1)

6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)....ceuevorueetoieeeeeee e eeeeee oo eoeeeeeoeoeeeeesee s

EDRR (2)

7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........oooooeoeoeeeeeeseoeeoeoosooeeoeeeosooeooeooo

RFFBALR

8. SPREADER COMPONENTS .....cecitemteistiecresitse e eees s

ATy —Fafk

9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS..........ooeeteeceeeeeeeor oo es oo

TROLBR

10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS .......oooiees e eeeeeeseeseoese oo

SRITBIR

11, LOOPER COMPONENTS........oomttmieiiemieee oot ceeeeees s es e oee oo oo

I\ — B3R

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....co.oooovreteteeeeeeeeee s ee e oo

FRETER

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ot eceieeeeeeeeseees oo e ess e

TR

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .....oocoumitiimivettieseeeeeeeeessest e

FIUKERIR

15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS......c.cvuuitiieeeree et eeee e sses s e

7 — Bk

16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e oo

=R

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....cciriimimtiniteeeen oo e eeeeeee oo

L



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BBEE- SRR (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 & Qty
i 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISUpER—2 1
2 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL EBFOERY—IL (18) 1
3 133-00959 ASSY_HEAD_COVER ~w KR —E 1
4 133-00900 HEAD COVER ~w FRIT— (1)
5 229-02506 FACE PLATE ER{LAEAR (1)
B TAI050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG LEHEE (13
7 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Hfalh M4 L=10 4
8 133-01007 GASKET H HAATwhk H 1
g 133-01304 NEEDLE BAR GUARD i S T AR s Bl 1

10 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HXMRE M4 L =6 2
9 400-87954 TOP_COVER_DRY RIS 1
12 400-81956 TOP_COVER_PANEL_PRINTING b THI—)CRILENRIE 1
13 SM-4041055-5P SCREW R0 M4 L=10 8
14 107-563309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG AR ibshig 1
15 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oOuvyg 1
16 27624708 OIL SIGHTWINDOW HE 1
17 133-00801 GASKETT AZorwi T i
18 400-33518 PROTECTION_SHIELD_ASSY BRE#EH/—8 1
19 400-33340 BRACKET_HOLDER ‘ TS5 w by — (1)
20 400-33341 BRACKET TS5y b (1)
21 13307700 PROTECTION SHIELD JOFTI Y= F [§3)
22 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 HEESE 6. 4X11X0. 3 (1)
23 SM-4030455-SN SCREW T M3 L =4 (23
24 NM-B6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 RBFvbh M4X0 7 13 (1}
25 SD-0640246-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 BRU D=B6. 35 H=2. 4 (1
26 SM-B060800-5P SCREWMB =8 FHRAC MB L =8 T
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG iEEhig 1
28 400-74338 EYELET_TUBE_HOLDER FREP/ N TRE 1
29 400-86143 THREAD_GUIDE_BRACKET BRERTSTw 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HuMal M4 L =6 2
37 400-85973 COVER FIT= T
32 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 HURL M5 L =8 2
33 400-86125 BELT_COVER ~ kRS- 1
34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAUNRG M4 L =6 2
35 #01  400-86336 DRIVING_BELT_COVER_ASSY ~JLhHI—E 1
36 400-86334 DRIVING_BELT_COVER NILFAT= (1)
37 400-86335 BELT_COVER_PLATE ~N AR (1
38 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL EFOSERY—I (1 6) (1
39 SM-4040855-SP SCREW P2 lae Al (1)
40 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 (1}
4% TA-1Z70502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Bz (1)
42 #01  SM-4050855-SP SCREW TR M5 L =8 2
43 #01  SM-4051255-SP SCREW..M5 L=12. B M5 L=12 1
44 D3105-481-D00 LOCPER THREAD GUIDE THREN C 1
45 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 tHht M8 L =8 3
NOTE(EE ) #01...ACCESSORIES PARTS ims



=
ul

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
A5t - =BGk (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 122-18705 PIN I3y RBEEY 2
2 RC-4881514-KP C-RING C fElLshis 1
3 RC-4381514-KP C-RING CELlLsE 1
4 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eghig 1
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 I$Hie D=12. 5 L=4 2
[ TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG E&shig 3
7 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1EsHig 1
8 TA-1900502-R0 RUBBER PLUG k&g 1
] TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eshie 1

10 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S REPERTE—I () 1
ik 400-56287 COVER PLATE A= —F 1
12 TA-0900502-R0 PLUG D=0 t.=4.5 e D=9 L =4 5 2
13 133-01809 SUPPORT STUD HiH— bYW K 4
14 400-85967 CYLINDER_COVER_A Y —HI— 1
15 400-85959 SIDE_COVER A K/ (— 1
16 PS0250202°KH SPRING PIN Z3X20 AT B85 X 20 z
17 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING CUvs 2
18 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Ziaenlly 2
19 133-02203 SCREW 2 2z
20 400-85971 THROAT_PLATE_SUPPORT RIS i
27 MALGT179000 MAGNET B’a T
22 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Hrdals 2
23 400-85970 ADJUSTING_COLLAR WEIHS 1
24 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 T M3 X0. 858 L=86 1
25 PH-0300062-C0 PiN T 1
76 400-35088 GASKET TATwh I
27 SM-1040860-SP SCREW mpfalb M4 L =8 7
28 400-86002 CLOTH_PLATE_REAR EiiFr: 1
29 400-85977 CLOTH_PLATE_REAR_BOTTOM HEEBTIR 1
30 400-85984 GASKET_A HArw bk A 1
31 SM1030501-SN SCREWM3 =5 mMEC M3 L[=5 [
32 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 4
33 400-85981 CYLINDER_COVER_RIGHT U —HIT—H 1
34 400-85982 LATCH_SPRING _REAR SwFATUL TS 1
35 SM-8020350-SP SCREWM2Z L=2.5 Tl M2 L=2 5 2
36 400-85983 CATCH SPRING FRONT SwF L TIUTTE] 1
37 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 R M2 L=2.5 2
38 400-85974 STUD AFwE 2
39 400-86003 HINGE (el 1
40 SM-6051802-TP SCREWMS L=18 FETUGRIL - 2
1 SM-B040360-TF SCREW SRl Mad T=3 T
42 400-86006 FRONT_COVER_ASSY B/ —H 1
43 WS5-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 FREE 6. BX11X1. 3 1
44 SM-4061255-SP SCREWMB L=12 HRht M6 L=12 5
45 TA-0570601-M0 PLUG D=5.7X6.1 L=6 ke D=5, 7XB. 1 L =86 1
48 133702302 RUBBER BUMPER ST=ITTR= T
47 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAUMAL M4 L =6 1
48 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER Eo D —H) - 1
49 SM-8040360-TP SCREW IEehfa M4 L =3 1
50 134-02003 LATCH SPRING SwFRAIUT 1
51 474300 PFIN"ROLLERT. O~Z—EF> T
52 400-85985 FRONT_COVER_SCREW_SHAFT A/ Ry i
53 C8-0640863-SH THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=§ AZAMR D=B. 35 W=8 1
54 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 s 6. 1 X 11 X2 2



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

FHBILR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 133-07004 UPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT s 1
2 134-06608 UPPER_PULLEY P —TFt ) — 1
3 SM-8061212-TP SCREW MB&X 12 EHRl MB L=12 2
4 133-07251 BEARING ASSY A RPUVTE A 1
5 SM-B060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Hidaz el (1
& SM-80B05T12-TP SCREWNE =5 EHRT ME L =86 [§3)]
7 133-07301 UMS_SPROCKET UMS X705 v 1
8 SM-8060812-TP SCREW MS L=8 il M6 L =8 4
9 133-07459 BEARING ASSY B ~FUvTE B 1

10 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR MB L =8 (2)
11 133-07509 JOINT E T I
12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 (=6 bl M8 L =6 4
13 400-78283 UMS_LEFT_ROD_ASSY UMS L7 Ow K8 1
14 400-78284 UPPER_MAINSHAFT_LEFT ey (n
15 133-24009 ROD Owk (1)
16 13324708 SCREW as (€D]
17 133-24207 CRANK DI (1}
18 SM-86061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 TERRL MG L=14 (1}
19 134.08307 BALANCE_WEIGHT_UMS ISURADT A~ UMS 2
20 SM-8060812-TP SCREWMS L=8 Rt MB L =8 4
27 400-78278 HOUSING A INOT TR 1
22 400-78279 HOUSING_B No¥g B 1
23 400-78280 HOUSING_C NOTIC 1
24 400-78282 OIL SEAL FA Iz~ () 1
25 RO-4453001-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
75 400-57965 OIL_BLOCR FIATE TERRTR T
27 SB-1200019-00 BEARING sy silal 5] 1
28 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 il 1
29 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 830 M8 L =6 1
30 133-08208 SCREW_FOR_COUNTERWEIGHT A2Ua—TF—ADH—9TA 1
3 SM-8080812-TF SCREWMEXS EHRAT Mg T =8 I
32 SM-6061200-SP SCREW FRU M6 L=12 1
33 134-06905 TIMING_BELT PAZ TR 1
34 400-85009 LOWER_MAINSHAFT_RIGHT TS 1
a5 134-06707 LOWER_PULLEY O7—7—i)— 1
46 SM-8061Z12-TP SCREWNMBKTZ SR M8 L=12 Z
37 SB-1200023-00 BEARING CHONDOHR H
38 133-09109 COUPLING_F P FUTF 1
3g SM-8060842-TP SCREW M8 L=8 k&t 1
40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 IEHRL MB L =6 1
r.| 13308309 M5 SPROCRET LS ATOF v R I
42 SM-BOG0812-TP SCREWMS L=8 izt M6 L =8 4
43 134-07457 BEARING_ASSY_E RPUVSHE E i
44 SM-8060612-TP SCREW MS L=§ EHRl MB L =6 (2)
45 134-08505 BALANCE_WEIGHT_LMS_2 ISUADEA S LMS 2 1
45 SM-805057T2-TP SCREW FHERE MBEL =5 4
47 400-86014 JOINT_GEAR FaAf A 1
48 SM-8060552-TP SCREWMS6 L=5 EHRG 3
49 SM-8060842-TP SCREWMS L=8 H el 1
50 SM-8060552-TP SCREWMS6 L=5 JEhials 2
51 SB-T18002360 BEARING CODDESE !
52 13407259 CRANK_JOINT_ROD_ASSY IS TVaAw Iy RE 1
53 134-07200 CRANK JOINT DISITaL (1)
54 134-24205 ROD Ow (1)
55 133-24108 SCREW au (23
56 SD0550006-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=5."5"H=9 (¢3]
57 134-24106 CRANK TS {1)
58 133-37100 GUIDE LOOPER ROD HA RI——0Ow K (1}
59 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.2X1.3 FAEEE 5. 1X8. 2X 1. (1
60 SM-4051055.8P SCREW ARG (1}
51 SM-85500582-TF SCREW EHEC MTOX T L =9 T
62 400-86011 MAIN_SHAFT_LEFT iV 1
63 400-86010 BUSHING_MAINSHAFT TeX I 1
64 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 FEBMLEAYI ASAME 1. 2 ]
65 400-86015 FEED_DRIVE_GEA| EOREEY i
6 E040472- LY EHRT Z
67 400-78277 COUNTER_WEIGHT feiE 1




EHE-HA R

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPCNENTS




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 & Qty
1 400-78320 PIPE_ASSY A4 1
2 400-78285 ASSY_NEEDLE_CRANK_RQD HESSoOv K (4) 1
3 400.78290 NEEDLE CRANK EIS O H
4 400-78292 NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP siEmE 1
5 400-78306 BUSHING_NB_U_PRESSER_B HELASILDTILNERE B 1
5 % 400-78303 BUSHING NB_U_FELT B HEEXPILTIILRB I
7 400-78301 BUSHING_NB_L_FELT EHETAYIL T IV~ 1
8 400-78304 BUSHING_NB_L._PRESSER EHEFASIL T i BT 1
9 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 TRl M4 =10 1
10 400-78291 . WASHER ASA Ty irp— i
1 x 400-78305 BUSHING_NB U_FRESSER A HEEIXFILTDURER A 1
12 % 400-78302 BUSHING_NB_U_FELT_A HELASLITILN A 1
13 400-78204 NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE EHERPAL K 1
14 400-78295 SLIDE_BLOCK_A EHEA 1
15 SM-6051000-5P SCREW AL M5 L=10 3
T8 T33-26806 NEEDLE BAR EYELET ——FIlI=74UvF T
17 SM-4030655-SP SCREW Euials M3 L =8 1
18 % 400.78317 ASSY BUSHING NB DRY Tui s NB H H
19 # 400-78299 BUSHING_NB_LOWER EETASI (1)
20 400-78300 BUSHING_NB_UPPER EHELEAS) (1}
TR 400-78295 NEEDLE BAR ASSY URY g () (13
22 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 TEE 7 X 15X 2 1
23 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER MEER 10 5X14. 5X0. 3 1
24 400.70573 ADJ SCREWP B ASSY HWAEWEU 1
25 133-13101 LOCKING NUT OwFFtw s 1
76 T34-13308 SPRING PRESSER BAR A ATUTTHZER I
27 133-13408 SPRING PRESSER BAR B AU IBEE B 1
28 400-70559 PRESSER BAR biith 1
29 133-13705 BUSHING PRESSER BAR Ty G 1
30 133-15008 OIL SEAL AA =l 1
3 400-18259 FINGER_GUARD R i Ey I
32 SM-4030455-SP SCREW Heupals M3 L =4 1
33 133-13606 COLLAR B 1
34 133-16302 THREAD_TRIMMER AbwkFbhUv— 1
35 SM-8040410.TP SCREW LRt M4 L =4 2
36 SM-E030500-SN SCREWNE (S5 TR M3 L =5 1
37 133-13804 GUIDE PLATE HA B~ 1
38 SM-6041000-SP SCREWM4 L=10 ERD M4 L =10 2
39 133.13952 P_B_BRACKET_ASSY P_BJSywkE I
40 133-13903 PRESSER BAR BRACKET Ty o= —TIS5w (1)
47 13316203 P_B_BRACKET_PIN P_B Ty RED (13
42 133-33208 WASHER Ty iig— (N
43 SM-6041200-8P SCREWM4 L=12 T M4 L=1p (1}
44 133-14109 LINK Uz 1
45 SD-0700206-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRL D=7 H=p2 2
5 400-78307 ASSY_LIFTER_SHAFT_DRY JI5—=%JFTHED 1
47 133-15205 SPRING LIFTER LEVER AU U I~ (— 1
48 SM-G0E1002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 FANFRILE M8 L=10 1
49 133-15007 LIFFER LEVER UZH—L)— i
50 SM-5060800-SP SCREWMS L=8 Tl M8 L =8 1
51 T35 14406 BUSHING TIFTER FRONT TSI R T
52 C$-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAME D=8 W=8 1
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 SRl M5 L =4 2
54 133-14802 SPRING PE LIFT AUV PFUTR 1
55 133-14752 LIFTER_SHAFT_LEVER_ASSY U5 —2 00 b LB 1
56 133-14703 LIFTER SHAFTTEVER D5 =Z % TR (1}
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREWMSX0.8 L=12 REAAILE MBX0. 8 L=12 (1)
58 133-14505 BUSHING LIFTER REAR Tuwii U8 — I
59 133-14904 LIFTER HOOK UZ89—Jwo 1
60 PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN AT T 1
61 133-15706 [IFTERTEVER HOLDER 75— =Ra= 1
62 133-15353 TENS_RELEASE_[ EVER_ASSY Fva =2 1I—48 1
63 133-15304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FoaA U2 L) - {1
84 SM-6041202-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=12 FEFAIL (1
65 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bhl: D=7 H=5.8 1
66 T33°78851 STOPPER_ASSY AFwIN—HE I
87 133-15502 LIFTER LEVER STOPPER U758 == ko ii— (n
68 SM-9062550-TP SCREW AaEmlh MB L=25 (1)
69 NM-8060001-CP NUT Ms TEFYE MS (1)
70 SM-6061202-TP SCREWMS L=12 AL M6 L=12 2
71 73315850 ~MINUTE LFTING_ASSY =ow MITF LT 1
72 133-1560+4 BRACKET TI3rw )
73 133-15700 SCREW al {1}
74 133-15809 SLIDER ATAHF— (13
75 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 FEE 4. 8X7.5X0. 5 (1
76 T31-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING T ENHEERTER 5y
77 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E#ElEpE 3 (n
78 400-78263 PLUG4.6 s 1




5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
EDEER (1)




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 & Qty
1 400-86057 BUSHING_LEFT EXZ) 1
2 400-85074 FEED_LIFT_SHAFT_RIGHT ED EIFHE 1
3 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK s 0.2%
4 400-85046 COLLAR h3— i
5 SM-8960552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 iz ]V i
B 400-86075 LFTER_SEIDER_BLUCK ITEDASAFIow e I
7 400-86071 FEED_LIFT_SHAFT_FRONT R RED s 1
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK SH 0.08
g CG-2000000-00 CILWICK i 0.02

10 400-85051 BUSHING_FEED_CYLINDER_BED BEOAFI 2
74 4G0-HB085 JOINT PEE ST T
12 400-86073 COLLAR HSe- 1
13 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREWM4 L=4 Ebtas 5
14 400-85062 FEED_LIFT_SHAFT_FRONT_L P e Matwy iy i
i5 CQ-2526000-00 OIL WICK SHS. 0.1l
i CO-2000000-00 CICWICK G 0.03
17 4C0-86064 BUSHING_LIFTER_REAR_RIGHT EO EFEATIL 1
18 400-86066 BUSHING_LIFTER_REAR ED EIFhA Ly 1
19 GBR-01166000 NEEDLE BEARING 1 T RN U S 1
20 400-85021 FEED REAR_SHAFT D FiF s !
3| CQ-I520000-00 OICWICK T (1323
22 400-86016 FEED_DRIVEN_GEAR foqaini i Eag !
23 SM-8040512.TP SCREW SR M4 [ =5 4
24 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ATAFE D=8 W=8§ 2
25 SM-B050412.TP SCREW M5 L=4 Bl M5 L =4 4
i) A00BH08 FEED_BAR_GUIDE THIREA T
27 SM-8040312-TP SCREW M4 L=3 tehialy M4 L =3 1
28 400-86055 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT_LEVER FEO LI (— 1
29 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 <10 2
30 400-86039 MAIN_FEED_PIN FEOE i
3 AR-8B055 WA FEED_LINK ES:1a10N 2 1
32 SD-0701185-TH SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=11.8 #Rat D=7 H=11.8 1
33 400-B5054 DIFF_FEED_SHAFT_RIGHT poaivdel oF o] 1
34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK Pt 9.08
35 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK s 0.02
385 FOO-0E063 HUSHING_FEED_CYLINDER_BED EBXFI T
37 400-85051 BUSHING_FEED,_CYLINDER_BED EO AL i
a8 400-85085 JOENT TaAf vk 1
39 400-BE073 COLLAR h5— !
40 SM-B040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1Rl 5
1 40085088 DFF_FEED, SHAFT EEFT T RIED A i
42 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK s g.12
43 $D-0700716-TH SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=7.1 Bl D=7 H=7. 1 1
44 400-86084 DIFF_FEED_LINK xS !
45 400-B&081 DIFF_FEED_DOG_PIN FEUEOMES, !
w * 400-gE0T FEED _BAR ASSY TEEEE T
47 & 4C0-86052 MAIN_FEED_BAR Eigbhifighig (1)
48 % 400-86058 DIFF_FEED_BAR FEENES O RENT I3
49 % 400-86038 SLIBER_BLOCK ASAF—=T0w e (23
50 $M-5040800-5P SCREW Fiats 1
5] A00-86079 DIFF_FEED_ADIUST TEVER 7B O B LT T T
52 400-86089 SPRING [E2nl 1
53 SM-6050800-SP SCREWMS5 L=8 b M5 L =8 1
54 400-85019 BUSHING_DIFF_FEED,_ADJUST_SHAFT EEE DN X 5L i
55 400-86047 DIFF_FEED_ADJUST_SHAFT fid ] 3
55 CO-252000000 OICWICK o [
57 WP-1021026-8H WASHER FEE 10. 2X14. 86X i
58 RE-0800000-KD E-SHAPED SNAF RING (8MM) ERlthig 8 i
59 A400-86037 DIFF_FEED_ADJUST_LEVER 2 L — 1
&0 SM-6051202.TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAEAAILE MEX0. 8 L=12 1
&1 00-86030 DIFF_ADJUST_LINKE ENEmU T I
62 400-86028 DIFF_ADJUST_LINK EENEE ) v 1
63 310-13808 HINGE SCREW j5:za1M 4
64 400-86092 BUSHING_DIFF_FEED_ADJUST R X)L 1
65 134-14701 BUSHING FEED ADJ T 74— FP TR 1
&6 A00-BEULT DIFF_FEED_ADJUST_SHAFT e F I
67 400-85031 DIFF_FEED_ADJUST_LEVER_3 RN L) — 3
68 400-86029 DIFF_FEED_ADJUST_LEVER_4 FERBE D AR L S (- 2
&9 SM-8060612-TP SCREWMSE L=6 kR MB L =6 6
70 134-15104 BUSHING FEED ADJ P II4— KPP T A 1
7 13405505 BUSHING_FEEI_AD) TETTTTI—RFPITLR I
72 134-1470% BUSHING FEED ADJ Fuu I I 4—FP T X b 1
73 400-86032 INDICATOR_ASSY T L/ (—3E 1
74 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING [sRV M7 1
75 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASARE OD=10 W=8 1
b{:) T2- M51T=4 ESHHET ME L =4 2
77 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 RATUVTEY 5. 00X 20 1
78 400-40208 TORSION_SPRING FERhL £ 1
79 400-85036 STUD AP 2
80 400-86035 PLATE_DiFF_ADJ_LEVER B L) Ot i
E:H ~ EM-A0BUE55 8P SCREWNMSL1=6 HRIRC ME T=8 7
V] 3321203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ AbWwI—=F4IOPI2RA M 1
83 WP-0450626-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 EEF 4. 5X10XD0. 8B 1
B4 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FUpRL M4 L =6 i
85 134-17100 SCREW Ao Ua— 1
i1} 400-86055 PIN_DIFF_AD]J ERmE T
87 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7 5X0.5 THE 4 6X7. 5X0. 6 1
88 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING b o tialbr dal 1
89 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Efishts 3 1
90 13217500 DIFFERENTYIAL FEED LOCK NUT WO woFw 1
o TAZATE DIFFERE TR T
@ WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 EEE 6. 2X 13X !

_'|O_




6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
EDER (2)

80— 79 j;, 85

Le1~89

47 45 48

- 17 =~



REE.ND NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION g2 & Qty
1 400-86017 FEED_ECCENTRIC EDREOHAL !
2 RC-2071213-KP C-RING 22 {20.7) CiELbEm 22 (20 7) H
3 RC-2251213-KP C-RING C fEthig 1
4 #0t B1609-804-A00 BUSHING BONRTG T 1
5 01 B1609-804-800 NEECLE BEARING BOAFPULY 1
3 F01 BTE0%-804-CO0 BEARING EOA U T
7 #01 B81508-804-D0C BEARING EOANTF LS 1
8 #01 B1609.804-E00 BEARING BORFPUY 1
9 0 Bi425-180-AC0 NEEDLE BEARING (A) HELTDY Fo—R)L A 1

10 #01 B1425-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING {B} HETTOwE 1
T #OT B1426-780-Co0 NEEDLE BEARING (C) HEETOY RTTFEL T T
12 401 B1426-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) HHETOYHEZ—FIL D 1
13 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 kéfab M5X0. 8 L =6 z
14 400-86020 FEED_LIFT_ROD EDEIfROw K 1
15 400-86083 FEED_LIFT_LEVER B EITLI— 1
6 BOETI0ETP R g1=12 FHEGILE MEX0. 8 L=12 1
7 133-32606 WASHER TAKE UP DUt —FA P9 I
18 S$M-1030601-5P SCREW M3 L=6 Ml M3 L =6 1
18 400-86023 BUSHING_RIGHT BAZN 1
20 400-86075 CRANK_ROCD oSOty R !
F3) 134-15708 FEED_ADJ_BLOCK T~ AD I FONT T
22 5M-8050512-TP SCREW kit M5 L =5 5
23 [IH 134-10600 FEED ADJ LINK PIN A A~ FEPI A Mo A i
24 “0f 134-10708 FEED ADJ LINK PIN B TA4—=FPIpA IO YB 1
25 #01 134.10808 FEED ADJ LINK PIN C A BFUH I UG 1
26 CO-3036000600 OICWICK e 0707
27 133-17300 ADJUST LINK PUvRA U 1
28 4n1 133-23308 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_A R Gl bR NN iy 1
29 #1 133-23407 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_8 TA—FPYpRA MU B 1
30 #01 13323506 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_G TA—EPIpARILIEY C 1
K CO-3030000-00 OILWIGK S [IN})
32 400-86072 MAIN_ADJUST_LINK EEhRmy s i
a3 SM-8040512-TF SCREW EDRU M4 L =5 Z
34 #01 133.18704 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN A AAVDTL— RIS A 1
35 o1 133-18803 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN B AAUIA—FOT oY B 1
3R [a3] T35-78502 MAINFEED CRANR #1H AL ITFRISTOETT 1
a7 CQ-2020000-C0 Ol WICK b b 0.02
38 ©0-3030000-00 OIL WICK S 0.04
39 400-85040 BUSHING MAIN_FEED_ADJUST EBDIBIA P i
40 400-85042 INDICATOR_ASSY R | I
a1 RG-068T801-00 RUBBER RING G U7 1
42 134-11202 PLATE MAIN FEED ADJ FTr— AL T KPP p X 1
43 SM-4051255-8P SCREW. M5 L=12, ARG MB L=12 2
44 134-15906 SHAFT_FEED_ADJ_BLOCK eI~ FKADJ JOvs 1
45 133-18001 KNOB FEED ADJUST A= FEPIeA 1
45 SM-B040603- EXOREET IEHT L I
47 SM-B040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1,=4 EHRU i
48 B3215-470-000 PIN FEFEIC 1
49 134-11400 BUSHING FEED ADJ T D RS2 1
50 400-86044 SHAFT_FEED_ADJUST % DA 1
BF RG-0552001-00 RUBHER RIFE Uz T
52 RE-0500000-KO E-RING EfEiESE 5 1
53 NM-6080001-8C NUT M5 AEFeb MEXD0. 8B 118 1
54 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5%0.6 vk MEX 0 8 3@ 1
55 131-20605 WASHER ZHBROY FEE 2
T 56 13378308 STOPPER FEED ADJUST AFYR=0f=FrPoIvir I
57 SM-6051400-SP SCREW Rl I
58 NM-5050001-SP NUT M5 ABFuh MBX0. 8 18 H
59 SM-6042000-SP SCREW TRL M4 L=20 1
80 NM-5040001-5F NUT M4X0.7 AEFvk MaAX0, 7 1 1
61 BI5LE-735000 PRESSUHE SPRING T WEER 1
82 400-85078 FEED_CRANK EDTSw 1
53 SM-8060612-TP SCREW MB L=6 SR M6 L =6 2
64 400-06018 BUSHING_MAIN_FEED FED AP 1
65 400-86041 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT Exvsl 1
5 400-8BT65 WMAIN_FEED_SHAFT GUIDE TERDEAAE 1
&7 SM-6040800-5P SCREW 2R 2
68 400-85077 MAIN_FEED_LINK EEOHULS 1
69 133-32606 WASHER TAKE UP DU v—FAIFwT 1
70 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 MRL M3 L =6 1
F£] 450-8805T BUSHING_FEED_CYLINDER_SED BE:1ESN Z
72 400-86082 MAIN_FEED, SHAFT_LEFT EiROEE i
73 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK S 0.22
74 400-86073 COLLAR 25— 2
5 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 [l znlt 4
76 34-095G% DIFF_FEEL CRARR_PIN FTA 7 IA—FEIS 57 T
77 4C0-85087 DIFF_FEED, DRIVE_LINK EEREDIRENU o i
78 5M-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 =l #1M 2
79 400-88059 DIFF_FEEN_DRIVE_LEVER EEER ORI (— 1
80 SM-B050812-TF SCREW MG =6 IEHRl M6 L =6 2
B £ T3IET04 VAN FEED CREANR PINA AAT7T—FISToFT A T
82 i 133-18803 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN B AAY T4~ RIS Ew B 1
83 401 133-18%902 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN ¢ AADIA—RISUILC 1
84 CQ-2020000-00 OILWICK I 0.62
85 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK S 0.04
—H8 4C0-BE0Z22 BUSHING_DIFF_FEED_SHAFT Es DB S 1
a7 400-B5100 DIFF_FEED_ARM_ASSY EIE DRE 1
88 SM-4050455-SP SCREW [2Gs A1V 1
a9 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK b 9.12
90 400-86081 GUIGE HAB i
o1 A00-BELT SLIDER_GUIDE_ASSY ASAYATTH I
a2 400-86089 DiFF_FEED_ARM_GUIDE BEEORH K 1
03 RO-0781301-00 RUBBER RING ouwy 1
94 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ki M5X0 8 L=8 i
95 400-86068 DIFF_FEED_LINK fid ] a3s e i
T T3ETI5085 WASHER TARE UF IRt o o 1
o7 $M-1030601-8P SCREW M3 L=6 MRt M3 L =8 1
98 400-86088 FELT_HOLDER Zx)LhRE 1
99 FS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN AFYyvIry 1
100 SM-4040555-59 SCREW Huhaly M4 L =5 2
01 TA-Z050876-R0 HUBBERPLUG EBHE 1
102 400-85046 COLLAR NT— 1
103 SM-BDGG552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 Jidat-1l 1
NOTE( i282) #01 __SELECTIVE PARTS RiZH

- 12 ~



7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
RATEIR

- 13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 SM-6051002-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=10 FERFGKLE M5X0.8 L=10 1
2 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 EfIEEE 5. 1 X9. 2X1. 3 1
3 133-24308 SHAFT eI 1
4 WP-0522016-SH WASHER HER 5. 2X16X2 H
5 133-24504 BUSHING REAR Tl 1
5 C5-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR AZAFE O =10 W=8 I
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 IEhRlE M5 L =4 2
8 133-24603 BUSHING FRONT Ty dI0w - 1
9 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL g - J—il 1

10 133-24702 HOLDER TAKE UP EYELET BT —FA P wIFPA Ly b 1
EE] SME0571402-TP SCKREWMBX06 =14 b Vi T
12 133-24801 NDL THREAD TAKE UP Z—RKWAL Y EFAoF v 1
13 133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP Fyulk—jb—I—ALw BFA T w7 1
14 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Hfal M4 L=10 2
15 133-25006 THREAD GUIDE Alw FHA R i
16 SM-4040655-5F SCREWM4T=5 HATRE M4 =6 4
17 133-25105 THREAD TENSION GUIDE Abw RFvvavHA K 1
8 133-48008 TANK T 1
18 B9213-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER TAU S E 1
20 B$214-850-000 HEAT REMOVING FELT A7 )L 1
21 PS-01650082- AT TED 2
22 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8 Lz =10 2
23 133-25204 HOLDER AILS— 1
24 303-91604 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET #HHRRER 3
25 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 Rl M3 L =3 3
75 SM-A030655-SN SCREWM3 =80 HRRC M3 L =8 T
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 b M4 L =6 2
28 133-25402 THREAD GUIDE Ay FAA R 1
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HMRL M4 L =6 1
30 400-85996 TAKE_UP_COVER BB N (— 1
3T 13525709 NDT. THU STRIRE OFF —FLACYRAFST T 1
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 TE® 3. 2X7X0. 56 1
a3 SM-4030455-SP SCREW HUMRLD M3 L=4 1
34 133-25600 THD STRIKE QFF PLATE ALY RARSA0F 7T — N 1
35 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 FERE 3. 2X7X0.5 1
36 SM-4030655-5P SCREW HATRT M3 L =6 1
37 133-26905 NDL THD STRIKE OFF R Z—FILALy FA MS4910 8 1
38 WP-0280501-8C WASHER M2.6 EEEHHEHN, M2, 6 1
a9 SM-4850455-SP SCREW proge sl 1
40 133-27002 THD STRIKE OFF PLATER ALY FARSA 03770~ ~R 1
a1 WP G280507-5C WASHERMZ 5 I &R M2, 8 I
42 SM-4850455-SP SCREW Tl 1
43 133-27101 THREAD_GUIDE Alrw BHA K 1
44 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 T 3. 2X7X0. 5 1
45 SM-4030655-5P SCREW grupals M3 L =8 1
46 SM-1040800-5P SCREW MRC M4 T =8 p
47 133-26350 UP_LPR_TENSION_ASSY UP__ LPRFTvYavH 1
48 133-26301 THREAD GUIDE UPPER LPR ALy BHA FPw)—)b—)— (1
49 133-26400 THREAD GUIDE Ay FH1E (1)
50 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK BT (2)
] 133-26500 TENSION POST FOUaIRAR [88)]
52 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING E-#BTFIER (1)
53 133-26608 TENSION NUT Fuiravrw (1)
54 NM-GD50001-SP NUT M5 AAFvEe M5X0. 8 14 (1)
55 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X 10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
56 SKI-G040B00-5F SCREW G Z
57 133-25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPPORT Sl — YR — 1
58 133-25007 NIPPER PLATE Zwi—TL— 1
59 133-26004 NIPPER GUIDE PLATE Swi—HA B L— 1
60 133-26103 SPRING AT 1
[:3] 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW ElbF-ATTa < 1
62 8$M-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =5 Hruhal M4 L =8 1
63 133-26707 THREAD GUIDE Alry FHA K 1
84 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhE 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 1
65 400.85995 FINGER_GUARD BH—R 1
66 400-§5997 FINGER_GUARD BA—F T
67 SM-4040555-5P SCREW "BAUMRE M4 L=5 2
68 WP-0450801-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 HEE: 4. 5X10X0. 8 2

_']4_



8. SPREADER COMPONENTS
ATy 5 —BafRk

w
[¢,]

e
N\

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-78318 ASSY UPPER LPR MECH T IN—=)—i =X 348 1
2 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 ki M5 L =4 (2)
3 400-83520 UPPER LOOPER ECCENTRIC Puwll—=l—I—IFt> vy (13
4 400-78319 CONNROD_FOR_UPPER_LPR 0w B4 —Fwit—)b—]t— {1}
5 133-28208 STUD AFw R (1)
[ SMB061802-TP SCREWMB =14 TETEEC M8 L=ET4 T
7 400-78310 UPPER_LOOPER_SHAFT AT w5 —EBEG 1
8 $33-99209 COLLAR HS5— 2
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 EHRL 4

10 400-81402 BUSHING_REAR AT L F—EghdhE X5l 1
1i 300-787300 BUSHING_FRONT ATy F—EHEm A7 U |
12 134-11806 COLLAR H5— 1
13 400-78311 ASSY UPPER LPR MECH 2 P li—jl—) X128 1
14 SM-9061050-TF SCREW M6 L=10 "BRILE MB L=10 (1}
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 k$Hat M6 L =6 (1)
16 400-78372 CRANK_ROD AUV F—E {17y
17 400-78313 UPPER_LOOPER_ROCKER A7LwSd—-10 (1)
18 400-78314 U.L_SHAFT VERTICAL AT Ly F—guh (1)
18 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR RAZAME D=10 w=8 1
20 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRAE MBE L =4 2
T & 133-28802 UPPER LOUPER HOLDER Py === hJL&= T
22 ¥ SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 R M4 L=12 1
23 % 133-29404 UPPER_L.OOPER P —=)—)t— i
24 % SM-6040800-SP SCREW U 1
25 400-78316 DRIVING_ARM RS TP—1 1
76 WP G550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEE b EX T0X0.7B T
27 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AAEFvh MBEX0. 8 11 1
28 133-28206 BUSHING VERTICAL T TR—Fh) 1
29 133-38500 OIL SEAL A 2~ 1
30 WP-1022016-SH WASHER TS 1
3 A00-04573 OIL SEAL HEERRI A ZILE 70— I
32 TA-0600401-R0 PLUG IEHig D=6 L =4 2
33 400-78293 PLUG4.6 iEshig 1
34 SM-8060412-TP SCREW Il M8 L =4 1
35 131-70402 RUBBER RING Qo ug 1

- iB6 -



9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS
TP LR

§—51

i B0 1
H - 49 |—48 >1
{ |
<
|

- 17 -



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 £ Gty
1 133-31202 SPROCKET MAIN T UP ATOTY FAAYTFAOT YT 1
2 SM-8050842-TP SCREW kSRl M5 L =6 1
3 133-31301 SPROCKET TAKE UP ATy bFAOF YT 1
4 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 kH@at M5 X 0. 8 L=6 2
5 400-86140 BELT L+ 1
B 400-86112 TARE_UP_BASE TRALTE T
7 118-46805 HOLDER PiN A Z
8 SM-6061802-TP SCREWMS L=18 AAEFUIL - 2
9 58-1100024-00 BEARING IABDHE 2

10 400-86124 SHAFT_COVER T LA — 1
1 SM-8040642-TP SCREW FHEC W d L =8 7
12 400-86123 SHAFT_TAKE_UP TRALLE 1
13 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BWMEATI, ASAME 1. 2 1
14 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR AS5AME D=10 W=8 1
15 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHiRs M5 L =4 2
16 300-86736 ASSY TAKE_UP THEALE I
17 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 EBHRG 2
18 400-86121 TAKE_UP_BASE_PLATE FTHRALA—2AF 1
19 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAUNMIG M4 L =8 2
20 $D-0640246-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2 4 Bl D=86. 356 H=2. 4 1
71 WP-0410576-80 PFLAINWASHER WEE 4. 1 X TOX0.B 1
22 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 BEES 8. 4X11X0. 8 1
23 400-86122 LOCK_BASE_PLATE BlE~—24R 1
24 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 NI M4 L =6 2
25 133-32903 SPRING ATU 1
76 SM4040555-GP SCREW EARE M4 T=5 I
27 133-32705 EYELET C FALwkC 1
28 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AU M4 L =86 1
29 400-56591 THREAD_CATCHER ALy REyvFo— 1
30 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 EESEHOEDN M2, 6 ?
Kk SMA850455-SP SCREW TG ?
32 400-86120 TAKE_UP_PLATE_BRACKET TRALETST v b 1
33 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=5 HANRS M4 L =B 2
34 400-B6141 TAKE_UP_PLATE baBL T — 1
35 400-86138 THREAD_GUIDE TR 1
36 WH0320501-5C WASHER M3 TEE 3. 2X7X0.5 7
37 SM-4030455-SP SCREW HuMRL M3 L=4 2
38 133-33406 LPR THD GUIDE BASE Jlws ) o AL RHA RR—=2 1
39 133-33307 LPR THD DISC UPPER ==y BRF 4 297 w)— 1
40 133-33505 TENSION POST FygRA 1
| NV-6030001-5N NOT iy palul s 1
42 133-33604 LOOPER CAM SPRING W—IR—HALATFU T 1
43 133-32101 EYELET A FALw i A 1
44 WP-0280500-5C WASHER TEmSER M2, 5 ?
45 SM-4850455-SP SCREW pRdawati] 2
48 400-86142 THREAL_GUIDE RER 1
47 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 HAUMUD M4 L =6 2
48 400-86129 ASSY_THREAD_GUIDE_A HENAE 1
49 400-86131 THREAD_GUIDE_BRACKET_A RERT 7w b (13
50 400-86128 THREAD_GUIDE_PIPE_A RERIIT A (1
51 SM-B040860-TP SCREWMA =8 RGC M4 =8 1
52 400-86126 THREAD_GUIDE E1% -3 1
53 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 fab M4 L =8 1

_.'[8_.




10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
ERARAR

_]9_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION M & Qty
1 400-86206 NEEDLE_GUARD_ECCENTRIC HEEROA L 1
2 SM-8040512-TP SCREW iRl M4 L =5 2
3 400-86207 NEEDLE_GUARD_ROD #ROw R 1
4 400-86210 NEEDLE_GUARD_CRANK_SHAFT HBOS T 1
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK s 0.086
3 CO-2000000-00 OICWICK S 0.015
7 400-86208 NEEDLE_GUARD_CONNECT HRMES 1
8 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 IEHRG 3
9 400-86209 NEEDLE_GUARD_COLLAR 2L S— 1

10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1Eshial 1
T 400-86273 BUSHING_NEEDLE_GUARD_L HEEXAYIL I
12 400-86214 BUSHING_NEEDLE_GUARD_R HBEAZI i
13 400-86211 NEEDLE_GUARD_BASE i g 1
14 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK SHE 0.08
15 400-86212 REAR_NEEDLE_GUARD whe= 1
16 SM-8040472-TP SETSCREWMET=4 IESHRAT 1

- 20 -




11. LOOPER COMPONENTS
W—IN—Bfk

j@ié
et %J\

49

._2]_



NOTE PART NO

BESCRIPTION

1 134-22001 LOCOPER ADOID ECCENTRIC =) —F A FIFtEr vy 1
2 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEHalL MSX0D. B L=6 2
3 #01  SB-3260002-0A BEARING hboYa o) 1
4 401 SB-3260002-0B BEARING CARDEE 1
5 #01  SB-3260002-0C BEARING CADOEE 1
[ #T SB-3Z60002-00 BEARING CHDDEET 1
7 #01  SB-3260002-0E BEARING TADD#S 1
8 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 1.=3 IEHi¢ D=4X 4. 5 L =3 z
g CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASZALE D=10 W=8 1
10 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHfal M5 L =4 1
17 SM-8050642-TF SCREW FHRGC M5 [ =6 T
12 134-24452 LEVER_ASSY L8 1
13 134-24403 LEVER L)i— {1
14 SM-8051402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AERL MB L=14 {1}
15 134-24502 BUSHING ERONT w70V 1
16 134722704 [OUPER AVOID PIN =T =7 RA FEZ T
17 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AT 1. 5X 4 1
18 134-22803 BUSHING S is) 1
19 131-20605 WASHER CEEOY FES 1
20 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5 ATy MBX0D. 8 1# 1
77 134-23005 BUSHING RIGHT T9TTSA I
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IRt MS5X0. 8 L =8 1
23 134-22902 GUIDE LOOPER BAR HA F—I—J— 1
24 400-86220 BUSHING_LEFT = I—EA ), 1
25 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 Hfab M5 X0, 8 L =8 1
76 RO-1182407-00 U-RING ouT 1
27 400-86205 FRONT_NEEDLE_GUARD i s 1
28 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AU EFEY 1. B X6 1
29 SM-6850502-TN SCREWM2.5 L=5 AETHE M2. 5 L=5 1
30 134-24601 LOGPER BAR J—it—Ji— 1
31 TA-OB00401-RU PLUG EHE D=6 L=4 T
32 134-23405 HOLDER IS 1
33 134-23801 WASHER Ty iip— 1
34 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 o M4 L=10 1
35 134-23603 WASHER Dwiip— 2
36 15423504 SLIDER HOLDER ASAFT—mILT— 1
37 134-23801 WASHER D3 — 1
38 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 T M4 L=10 1
39 134-23306 SLIDER AT T~ 1
40 134-23702 PIN v 1
&7 SW-B040412-TP SETSCREWMA =4 EBHRAT 1
42 400-86221 LOOPER_HOLDER W—J =5 — 1
43 134-23801 WASHER Dy 3sp— 1
44 ¥ SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAEruiiL - 1
45 ¥ SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 BT 1
35 % 13424809 COOPER —7= 1
47 134-23900 BUSHING REAR T U 1
48 134-22605 LOOPER AVOID LINK JL—I=F M4 FUro 1
49 134-24304 LOOPER SHAFT L— )T - 1
NOTE(GEEE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIRERS

_22_




12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
HEFEATER

_23_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 #01  133-40005 THREAD GUIDE PLATE Ay RHA RFL— 1
2 §01 13340104 THREAD GUIDE Alw RHA 1
3 §01  SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 ML M4 L =6 1
4 #01  SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=8 HMAL M4 L =86 2
5 133-41359 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER TIA LI 1
5 40065785 TENS_RELEASE_ADJ ECC SO =XADJ _ECC 1
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 prav il 1
8 400-66136 THREAD_TENSION_ASSY FATHE (%) 1
9 131-40504 TENSION SPRING HBATIER B {3

10 400-42364 KNOB GREEN SO = {3)
1T 133-40500 TENSION DISCEYELET TOTaITAAT A YR ()]
12 B83121-804-000 TENSION SPRING FETIER (2)
13 400-42363 KNOB vl (2)
14 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT FoavmA RR—k (1)
15 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW VA —A 21— (1)
B2008-37 THREAD TENSION A EEES [oERD I3 (@8]
17 400-65784 TENSION_DISC_SEPARATOR FuayFa Ao L—5— (1)
18 133-41607 TENSION_DISC_EYELET 2 FUVAVTAARITPA LY RE (3)
19 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE ALy RU—RAVHA R (5)
20 133-40708 SPACER ANt — (5)
| 30042562 TENSION POST AT 5
22 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK FiE {10}
23 400-42366 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER HEEFMHR (5)
24 400-42365 SPRING BUSHING Ehtwia {5)
25 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW ENRL M4 L=10 2
NOTE(FEC ) #01.. ACCESSORIES PARTS {TESR

_24_




13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
aHRaR

fg\ -

43 49

- 25 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION £ & Qty
1 400-83514 OIL SAUCER SHEm 1
2 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=5 ML M4 L =6 2
3 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 FEFVE MAX0. 7 1i 1
4 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A7k A 1
5 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE == 0.5
5 133°45053 ASEY_OIl_SUPPLY_FOR_TOP R b e S 3
7 134-26051 ASSY_PUMP_3-STAGE IR TIIAT—UME H
8 133-43009 WORM WHEEL o A =) (1)
9 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHtlt M5 L =4 (2)

10 134-26002 OlL. PUMP SHAFT LARGE FAIWRS T+ T TS (1
i 13343108 OIE PUMP HOUSING AR IO T T 1)
12 132-28309 OIL PUMP PINION W 7BEZF (1) (4)
13 133-43405 OIL PUMP SPACER FA R F AR~ — (2}
14 134-26101 Oil. PUMP SHAFT SMALL AR T T RAE—IL (1}
15 134-26200 OiL PUMP CASING UPPER AR T —2 s FF wi— (1)
16 132-28200 QI PUMP PINION M THE A R {2)
17 133-43207 QIL PUMP CASING A A Wil Forem i (H
18 133-43306 OIL PUMP COVER F I FHI— {1
18 SM-6043000-SP SCREW TR M4 L =30 (2)
20 SM-6040800-SP SCREWM4 L=6 Tl M4 L =6 (2)
3| SC-GO00451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TEERE0 (@]
22 S0-2060443-SD GONNECTING SCREW A TR n
23 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1A R (1)
24 400-0474¢ GASCKET C AZIGHT a A MlvF (3)
25 134-27307 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET AXDGT 4T BCR TS v 1
28 SQ-2050452- M7 CONNECTING SCREW A TEERT 1
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Heupial M4 L =6 2
28 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AEFvhk MBX0. 8 13 1
28 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 IEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 Z
ao SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AAETURLE MBX0.8 L=186 2
5| 400-24406 ASSY_OIL PAN FATLIH I
32 134-26309 OlL PAN A I (1
33 131-70105 RUBBER RING [N r) (n
34 SM-0081001-SD SCREW 3200 M8 L=10 (1)
35 SM-5081802-TP SCREW AL 4
36 134-26408 T RING CUZ I
37 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER VA 1 o)) 1
38 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 Hhialb M4 L =86 1
39 133-46101 OIL SIGHT GAUGE FANA b= 1
40 400-86254 DUSTPROOF_PLATE (FZ DIREAR 1
41 SKI-4040855-5F SCREWNA =5 HRRE MA L =6 3
42 133.43801 FITTING FILTER TAL YT AT T — H
43 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER F U w0 5 — 1
44 133-44809 GASKET O HAr«bk 0O 1
45 133-45202 FILTER_COVER Ty JuF—F3)— 1
46 SM-4041055-5P SCREW FT~falb M4 1T=10 q
47 SQ-0000453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW IR gwjuc Al 1
48 S$Q-0000454-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1 iR L 1
49 §0-2060442-SD CONNECTING SCREW 1 s i
50 S0-0000452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 10 FiBEERG i
51 BU-2060443-S07 " CONNECTING SCREW T NEERG )
52 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A RATIESD A 7
53 BP-3000004-0R VINYL PIPE T 7 0.09
54 BP-3000004-0R VINYL PIPE [t L g g 0.14
55 BP-3000001-0R VINYL. PIPE o=t 7 0.12
56 13427257 ASSY OIL_PIPE FANLF21—TH 1
57 SQ-2060442-5D CONNECTING SCREW 1A EERG 2
58 400-86251 ASSY_OIL_SUPPLY_FOR_LMS TR E 1
59 S$Q-2050391-SD CONNECTING SCREW I PSR 1
80 400-32804 BASE o EER 1
B1 NiA-8040007-5F NOTMaRE7 AESFYRE MAd X0, 7TTH I
62 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 AERRILE M4X0.7 L=18 1
63 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW s nrelv 1
64 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 REFvh 11.64-40 1
65 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE e A g 0.8
65 736-29306 PIPESTOPPER A TSR Z
67 400-86250 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET FRERUISr v b 1
68 SM-5040800-SP SCREW R Al i
69 SQ-2050452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A BERL i
70 NM-5050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 AEFYAME X0 8 3 1
7i BP-30000071-0R VINYL FIFE EZ=RIRA T .32
72 236.29306 PIPE STOPPER A A A 2
73 400-86255 SUCTION_FELT BRIV 1
74 400-86252 OIL_SUCTION BRI 1
75 236-30007 TUBE Fa—TJ 0.19
78 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND WRINTR 1

- 26 -



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIUFERIR

m27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NGO DESCRIPTION m A Qty

1 400-72506 THREAD STAND ASM. HUEEBE ) 1
2 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 REFvhk MB (6)
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER IFoEse 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 {6)
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LONG A% (B) 4 (2)
5 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG RIUBW (R) (2)
§ 726-31406 THREAD STANDING RODRUBBER CAP B imsm I/ (17
7 220-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER FarEE (5) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT S ERTF (1)
g 400-56675 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE FRIUFREAR (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER RUAEAS (F) (1)
11 13188709 THREAD GUIDE ARM AN SRR 1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RUARENEES (1}
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER FaudE (F) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FE RN (6)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN FEESIHE (6)
6 225-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION REEEOMT7 V3 %)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST B lwlil (6)
18 SM-5061610-SC SCREW MB L=16 Epfab MBS L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 HEAMAL M5 L=14 (2}
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 FEFvER MS (2}
71 SM<4041001-5C SCREWMAX0.7 (=10 TG MAX0, 7 T=T10 73
22 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 fBEFvh M4X0. 7 28 {2)
23 $M-4041201-SC SCREWM4 L=12 Heupnls M4 L=12 (N
24 5M-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 AUz M4 X0, 7 L=20 (1
25 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 EFvh M4 X0 7 2 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16 X30X26 By 73
27 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FhEs 16. 4 X26. 6 X3. 2 (N
28 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 AETvhs M1BX 1, 5 118 (2)
29 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT FuiEEHEE (4}

_28_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE B NO 5E B NO 2E B NO 2F B NO

BP-3000001-0R 26 51 NM-8049001-SP 2 24 | S5M-4030455-5P 8 32 | SM-6041000-SP 22 38
BP-3000001-0R 26 53 NM-6040001-SP 12 60 | SM-4030455-SP 14 33 | SM-6041200-SP 8 43
BP-3000001-0R 26 54 | NM-6040001-SP 26 3| SM-4030455-SP 18 37 | SM-8041200-SP 16 22
BP-3000001-0R 26 55 | NM-6040001-SP 26 61 SM-4030455-5P 30 33 | SM-6041202-TP 8 64
BP-3000001-0R 26 65 | NM-6040002-SE 28 22 { SM-4030655-5P 8 17 | SM-6041602-TP 26 62
BP-3000001-CR 26 71 NM-68040002-SE 28 25| SM-4030655-SP 14 36 { SM-6042000-SP 12 59
B1426-180-A00 12 3 [ NM-6050001-SC i2 531 SM-4030655-SP 14 45 | SM-6043000-5P 26 19
B1426-180-B00 12 10 | NM-6050001-SE 28 2 | SM-4030855-SN 14 26 | SM-6050800-SP 10 53
B1426-180-CO0 12 11 NM-6050001-5E 28 20 | SM-4030855-SN 30 38 | SM-6051000-SP 8 15
B1426-180-DO0 12 12 NM-6050001-SP 12 58 SM-4040555-5P 12 100 | SM-68051002-TP 14 1
B1609-804-A00 12 4 | NM-8050001-SP 14 54 | SM-4040555-5P 14 67 | SM-6051202-TP 8 57
B1603-804-B00 12 5| NM-6050001-SP 16 27 | SM-4040555-SP 18 26 | SM-6051202-TP 10 &0
B1609-804-C00 12 6 NM-6050001-5P 22 20 | SM-4040655-SN 10 84 | SM-6051202-TP 12 16
B1609-804-D00 12 7 NM-6050001-SP 26 28 | SM-4040655-5P 2 10 | SM-6051400-SP 12 57
B1609-804-E00 12 8 NM-6050003-5C 12 54 i SM-4040655-SP 2 30 | SM-6051400-SP 30 3
B1834-512-000-A 26 63 | NM-6050003-5C 26 70 ¢ SM-4040655-5P 2 34 | SM-6051402-TP 14 11
B2008-372-000 24 16 NM-60680001-CP 8 69 | SM-4040655-SP 4 47 1 SM-6051602-TP 26 30
B2546-232-000 12 61 NM-8080003-5C a0 16 | SM-4040855.5F 14 16 ; SM-6051802-TP 4 40
B3121-804-000 24 12 NM-8160511-SE 28 28 | SM.4040655-5P 14 27 | SM-6060800-5P 2 26
B3215-470-000 12 48 NS-61t0310-5P 26 64 | SM-4040655-SP 4 29 [ SM.B0B0800-SP 8 50
B3523.280-000 26 37 SM-4040655-5P 14 62 | SM-606t002-TP 8 48
B9101-450-000 30 23 | PH-0300082-CO 4 25 | SM-4040655-5P 18 19 | SM-8061200-5P 5] 32
B9213-850-000 14 19 | PS5-0150042-K0 22 17 | SM-4040655-5P 18 24 | SM-6061202-TP 8 70
B9214-850-0C0 14 20 | PS-0150065-KP 22 28| SM-4040655-SP 18 28 | SM-6061402-TP 6 18

PS-0150065-KP 29 18 | SM-4040855-SP 18 33 | SM-6061402-TP 16 ]
CM-3002000-01 2 2| PS-0150082-KH 12 98 | SM-4040655-5P 18 47 | SM-B061402-TP 22 14
CM-3002000-01 2 38 | PS-0150082-KH 14 21 SM-4040855-Sp 24 3| SM-6061610-8C 28 18
CM-3012000-01 4 10 | PS-0250202-KH 4 16 | SM-4040855-SP 24 4| SM.B0O51802.TP 18 8
CM-6001902-1 30 26 PS-0500142-KP 8 50 SM-4040655.5P 26 2| SM-6081802-TP 26 35
CQ-2000000-00 10 2] PS-0500202-KP 10 77 | SM-4040655-SP 26 27 | SM-6850400-SP 29 12
CQ-2000000-00 10 6 SM-4040655-SP 26 38 | SM-6350502-TN 22 29
CQ-2000000-00 10 35 RC-2071213-KP 12 2 | SM-4040655-5p 28 41 SM-8030312-TP 14 25
CQ-2000000-00 20 6| RC-2251213-KP 12 3| SM-4040855-5P 2 39 | SM-B0O30350-TP 29 22
CQ-2020000-00 12 37 RC-4381514-KP 4 3| SM-4040855-SP 4 18 | SM-8030412-TP 29 6
CQ-2020000-00 12 84 | RC-4881514-KP 4 21 SM-4040855-SP 4 22 | SM-8031002-TP 29 14
CQ-2520000-00 10 3 RE-0300000-K0 8 77§ SM-4041001.SC 28 21 SM-8040312-TP 10 27
CQ-2520000-00 10 B8 RE-0300000-K8 10 89 | SM-4041055-5P 2 7 SM-8040360-TP 4 41
CQ-2520000-00 10 15 | RE-0500000-K9 2 52 | SM-4041055-SP 2 13 | SM-8040350-TP 4 49
CQ-2520000-00 10 21 RE-0800000-K0O 10 58 | SM-4041055-5P 4 32 | SM-8040410-TP 8 35
CQ-2520000-00 10 34 ROQ-0291801-00 4 17 | SM-4041055.8P 14 14 SM-8040412-TP 8 86
CQ-2520000-00 30 42 | RO-0552001-00 12 5% SM-4041055-5P 24 25 SM-8040412-TP 10 13
CQ-2520000-00 10 56 | RO-0581201-00 19 74 | SM-4041055-SP 26 46 | SM-B040412-TP 10 29
CQ-2520000-00 12 73| RO-0581901-00 12 41 SM-4041201-5C 28 23 | SM-B04041i2-TP 10 40
CQ-2520000-00 12 88 | RO-0781901-00 12 93 | SM-4041655.5P 24 7 1 SM-8040412-TP 12 47
CQ-2520000-00 20 5 RO-1182401-00 22 26 | SM-4042001-SC 28 24 i SM-8040412-TP 12 75
CQ-2520000-00 20 14 | RC-1852401-00 2 15 | SM-4050655-SP 2 32 | SM-BD40412-TP 12 78
CQ-3030000-00 12 26 RO-4453001-00 51 25| SM-4050855-SP 10 81 SM-8040412-TP 16 g
£Q-3030000-00 12 31 SM-4050855-5P 2 42 | SM-8040412-TP 20 8
CQ-3030000-00 12 38 | SB-1100024-00 18 9| SM-4051055.5pP 8 60 | SM-8040412-TP 20 10
CQ-3030000-00 12 85 | SB-1150023-00 6 51 SM-4051255-SP 2 43 | SM-8040412-TP 20 16
CS5-0640863-5H 4 53 | $B-1200019-00 6 27 5M-4051255-SpP 12 43 [ SM-8040412-TP 22 41
CS-0800881-TP 8 52 | SB-1200023-00 3 37 | SM-4051405-SE 28 19 | SM-8040412-TP 22 45
CS-0800881-TP 10 24 1 SB-3260002-0A 22 3 SM-4051255.5P 4 44 | SM-8040512-TP 10 23
CS-1000881-TP 10 75 1 5B-3260002-0B 22 4 | SM-4850455-SP 12 88 | SM-8040512.TP 12 33
CS5-1000881-TP 14 6 [ SB-3260002-0C 22 5| SM-4850455-5P 14 39 | SM-2040512-TP 20 2
CS-1000881-TP 16 19 [ SB-3260002-0D 22 6 | SM-4850455-5P 14 42 | SM-8040602-TP 12 46
CS8-1000881-TP i8 14 | SB-3260002-0E 22 71 SM-4850455-5p 18 31 SM-8040642-TP 18 11
C5-1000881-TP 22 9| SD-0550208-TP 6 56 { SM-4850455-SP 18 45 | SM-8050412.TP g8 53

SD-0640246-5P 2 251 SM-6020350-5P 4 35| SM-8050412-TP 10 25
D3105-481-D00 2 44 | SD-0640246-5P 8 20 ¢ SM-6020350-SP 4 37 | SM-8050412-TP 10 76

SD-0700206-TP 8 45 : SM-6030500-SN 8 36 | SM-8050412-TP 14 7
EA-9500B01-00 26 76 | SD-0700586-TP 8 65§ SM-B030600-SP 4 24 | SM-8050412.TP 16 2

SD-0700716-TH 10 43 | SM-6040600-SP 26 20 | §M-8050412-TP 16 20
GBR-01%66000 10 18 | SD-B701186-TH 10 32| SM-6040800-SP 10 50 | SM-8050412-TP 18 15

SK-3412001-SE a0 20 [ SM-60408500.3P 12 87 | SM-8050412-TP 22 10
J1066-000-00A 30 24§ SM-DD81001-5D 26 34 | SM-6040800-SP 14 56 | SM-8050412.TP 26 g9
J1066-000-008B 30 27 | SM-1030501-8N 4 31 SM-6040800-5P 16 24 | SM-8050512-TP & 46

SM-1030501-8N 30 35| SM-6040800-5P 28 68 | SM-8050512-TP 12 22
MAL-01128000 4 21 SM-1030601-5P 12 18 | SM-6040800-5P 29 4 | SM-8050612-TP 12 13
MML-018900CA 30 12 | SM-1030601-5P 12 70 | SM-6040802-TP 22 44 | SM-8050812.TP 18 4
MUY-12851000 29 21 SM-1030601-5P 12 97 | SM-6040850-TP 18 51 SM-8050612-TP 22 2
MUY-12851003 30 9| SM-1040800-SP 14 46 | SM-8040880-TP 18 53 | SM-8050642-TP 18 2

SM-1040860-5P 4 27 | SM-6041000-5P 8 9 SM-8050642-TP 22 "
NM-6030001.SD 29 i5 SM-1850600-SP 29 10 | SM-6041000-SP 8 38| SM.8050812-TP 12 94
NM-6030001-SN 18 41 SM-4030455-5N 2 23| SM-8041000-SP 22 34 SM-8050812-TP 22 22

-31 -




NUMERICAL INDEX CF PARTS

%51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE B NO 25 B NO P B N 5 B NO

S5M-B050812-TP 22 25 | WP-0450826-5C 14 55 133-13408 8 27 | 133-31202 18 1
SM-8060412-TP 16 34 | WP-0450826-5C a0 21 133-13606 8 33 133-31301 18 3
SM-8060552-TP 8 48 | WP.0460556-5D B8 75 133-13705 g 29 | 133-32101% 18 43
SM-BOBDS52-TP 6 50 | WP-0460556-SD 10 87 { 133-13804 8 37 133-32606 12 17
SM-8080552-TF 10 5t WP-0522016-5H 4 4 133-13803 8 40 133-32606 12 -]
SM-80B0552-TP 12 103 | WP-0531000-SC 30 30 | 133-139852 8 39 | 133-32606 12 96
SM-8060552-TF 18 17 1 WP-0550800-5P 16 26 | 133-14109 8 44 | 133-32705 18 27
SM-B0O60612-TP B 8 | WP-0550800-5P 26 29 | 133-14406 8 51 133-32903 18 25
SM-BO60612-TP [} 10 | WP-0612086-SP 4 54 133-14505 8 58 133-33208 8 42
SM-8060612-TP & 12 | WP-D621016-50 10 62 | 133-14703 8 56 | 133-33307 18 39
SM-8060612-TP 6 29 | WP-0702026-5P 8 22§ 133-14752 8 55| 133-33406 18 38
SM-8060612-TP 8 40 | WP-0851216-SC 30 17 | 133-14802 8 54 | 133-33505 18 40
SM.8060612-TP [ 44 [ WP-1021026-5H 10 57 133-14901 8 59 | 133-33604 18 42
5M-8080612-TP 10 69 | WP-1022016-SH 16 30 133-15007 8 49 | 133-37100 6 58
SM-80606812-TP 12 63 | WP-1612618-SE 28 26 133-15106 3 61 133-38900 16 29
SM-8080612-TP 12 80 | WS-0510002-KN 14 64 | 133-15205 8 47 ¢ 133-40005 24 1
SM-8060612-TP 16 15 | WS-0510002-KN 28 3| 133-15304 8 63§ 13340104 24 2
SM-8060812-TP 3] 8| WS.0510002-KP 5} 59 | 133-15353 8 62 | 13340203 24 14
SM-8060812-TP 3] 20 | WS-0510002-KP 14 2] 133-15502 8 67 133-40302 24 15
SM-8060812-TP 6 42 | WS-0651310-KP 4 43 | 133-15551 8 66 133-40500 24 11
SM-8060842-TP 8 5| WS-0820002-KR 30 18 | 133-15601 8 72 | 133-40609 24 18
SM-8060842-TP 8 28 | WS-1643202-KR 28 27 | 133-15650 8 71 133-40708 24 20
SM-8060842-TP 5 39 | WZ-0641510-KP 2 22 | 13315700 8 73} 13341359 24 5
SM-8060842-TP 6 49 | WZ-0641510-KP 18 22 133-15809 8 74 | 133-41607 24 18
SM-B061212-TP 8 3| WZ-1052010-KP 8 231 13315508 8 30| 133-43009 26 8
SM-8061212-TP 6 36 133-16203 8 41 | 133-43108 26 11
SM-8080812-TP 2 45 101-11003 [ B4 133-16302 8 34 133-43207 26 17
SM-B080812-TP 6 3 101-11003 18 i3 133-17300 12 27 13343306 26 18
SM-8550952-TP 6 81 107-53309 2 14 133-18001 12 45 13343405 26 13
SM-9061050-TP 16 14 11846805 18 7 133-18308 12 56 133-43801 26 42
SM-9062550-TP 8 68 122-19705 4 1 13318704 12 34 133-44809 26 44
SQ-0000451-MZ 26 21 122-88403 30 7 133-18704 12 81 133-45053 26 5]
S0Q-0000452-MZ 26 50 12347308 30 4| 133-18803 12 35§ 133-45202 26 45
S50Q-0000453-MZ 26 47 | 131-20805 12 55 | 133-18803 i2 82 133-46101 26 39
SQ-0000454-MZ 26 48 | 131-20605 22 19 | 133-18802 12 36 | 133-48008 14 18
SQ-2050391-8D 26 59 | 131-23302 8 76 133-18902 12 83 | 133-49600 3C 15
5Q-2050452-MZ 26 26 | 131-23302 10 88 ; 133-21203 10 82 [ 133-50301 29 19
SQ-2050452-MZ 25 689 131-38201 24 22 133-23308 i2 28 133-50400 29 20
5Q-2060442-SD 26 49 § 131-40504 24 9| 133-23407 12 29 | 133.75209 29 5
S5(1-2060442-SD 26 57 134-42500 26 43 133-23506 12 a0 133-77106 29 7
S(1-2060443-SD 26 22 131-42500 30 11 133-24009 6 15 133-99209 16 8
S50-2060443-SD 26 51 131-55403 30 14 133-24108 8 16 1 134-02003 4 50
50-2060451-MZ 26 23 131-60304 30 5 133-24108 B8 55 | 134-02706 4 48
ST-4040851-SN 14 22 131-60601 a0 10 | 133.24207 6 17 | 134-06608 B 2

131-68000 28 106 133-24308 14 3} 134-06707 5] 35
TA-0400301-MO 22 8] 131-68109 28 11 133-24504 14 51 134-06905 8 33
TA-0670601-M0 4 45 | 131-68208 28 12 133-24603 14 8 134-07200 6 53
TA-0600401-R0O 16 32| 131-68307 28 5 133-24702 14 10 134-07259 54 52
TA-0600401-R0O 22 x| 131-68356 28 4 133-24801 14 12 1 13407457 6 43
TA-0850604-R0O 4 B 131-70105 26 33 133-24800 14 13 | 134-08307 5] 19
TA-0800502-R0 4 12 131-70402 16 35 133-25006 14 15 | 134-08505 8 45
TA-1050504-R0 2 6 13217401 10 91 133-25105 14 17 | 134-09305 10 71
TA-1250406-R0 4 5 132-17500 10 90 | 133-25204 14 23 134-09909 12 78
TA-1270502-R0 2 41 132-28200 26 16 133-25402 14 28 134-10600 12 23
TA-1701002-R0 4 7 132-28309 26 12 133-25600 14 34 134-10709 12 24
TA-1900502-R0 4 8 133-00801 2 17 133-25709 14 31 134-10808 12 25
TA-2050406-R0 4 41 13300900 2 4 133-25808 14 57 | 134-11202 12 42
TA-2050416-R0 12 101 133-00959 2 3 133-25807 14 58 | 134-11400 12 49
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | 133-01007 2 8 133-26004 14 59 | 134-11808 16 12
TA-2351004-R0D 4 9 133-01304 2 9 133-26103 14 60 134-14701 10 65

133.01700 2 2 133-26202 14 &1 £34-14701 10 72
WP-5280500-SC 18 44 133-01309 4 13 | 133-26301 14 48 134-15104 10 70
WP-0280500-5C 29 13 133-02203 4 19 133-26350 14 47 134-15708 12 21
WP-0280501-3C 14 38 133-02203 30 25 133.26400 14 49 134-15906 12 44
WrP-0280501-8C 14 41 133-02302 4 46 133-26509 14 51 134-17100 10 85
WP-0280501-5C 18 30 133-07004 6 1 133-26608 14 53 | 134-22001 22 1
WP-0320500-SC 30 42 133-07251 8 4 133-26707 14 63 134-22605 22 48
WP-0320501-5C 14 32 133-07301 8 T 133-26806 8 16 134-22704 22 16
WP-0320501-SC 14 35 133-07459 1 9 133-26905 14 37 134-22803 22 18
WH-0320501-SC 14 44 133-07509 6 11 133-27002 14 40 134-22902 22 23
WP-0320501-SC 18 36 | 133-08309 6 41 133-27101 14 43 134-23009 22 1
W-0410516-8D 18 21 133-09109 6 38 | 133-28208 18 51 134-23306 22 1]
WP-(430801-5C 2 40 | 133-09208 8 30 | 133-28802 16 21 134-23405 22 32
WE-0450801-5C 14 68 13313101 8 25 133-29206 16 28 | 134-23504 22 36
WP-0450826-5C 10 83§ 133-13309 8 26 | 133-29404 16 23 | 134-23603 22 35

|

W

]S ]
(




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%5 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& " NO SF B NO 2 B N RE g NO
134-23702 22 40 | 400-70226 29 B8 | 400-86011 5 62 | 400-86120 18 32
134-23801 22 33 | 400-70227 29 9 | 400-86014 g 47 | 400-86121 18 18
134-23801 22 37 { 400-70229 28 17 | 400-86015 & 65 | 400-86t22 18 23
134-23801 22 43 ; 400-70230 28 16 | 400-86016 10 22 | 400-86123 i8 12
134.23800 22 47 i 400-70231 29 11 400-86017 12 1] 400-86124 18 10
134-24106 8 57  400-70558 8 28 | 400-86018 12 64 | 400-86125 2 33
134-24205 8 54 | 400-70573 8 24 1 400-86019 10 54 | 400-86126 18 52
134-24304 22 49 | 400-72505 30 131 400-86020 12 14 | 400-86128 18 50
134-24403 22 13 | 400-72506 28 i 400-86021 10 20 | 400-86129 18 48
134-24452 22 12 | 400-74338 2 281 400-86022 12 86 | 400-86131 18 49
134-24502 22 18 | 400-78277 8 67 i 400-86023 12 19 | 400-86136 18 16
134-24601 22 30 | 400.78278 6 21 400-86026 i0 26 | 400-86138 18 35
134-24809 22 46 | 400-78279 6 22 | 400-86027 10 66 | 400-86140 18 5
134-26002 26 10 | 400-78280 6 23| 400-86028 10 62 | 400-86141 18 34
134-26051 26 7 400-78282 6 24 | 400-86029 10 68 | 400-86142 18 46
134-26101 26 14 400.78283 6 13 | 400-86030 10 61 400-86143 2 29
134-26200 26 15 400-768284 6 14 | 400-86031 10 87 | 400-86205 22 27
134-26308 26 32 400-78285 8 2| 400-88032 10 73 | 400-86206 20 1
134-26408 26 36 400-78290 8 3| 400-86035 10 80 | 400-86207 20 3
134-27257 26 56 400-78291 8 10 | 400-860386 10 79 | 400-86208 20 7
134-27307 26 25 400-78292 8 4 | 400-86037 10 59 | 400-86209 20 9
$34.20709 30 19 | 400-78293 8 78 | 400-86038 10 49 1 400-85210 20 4
$34-74200 4 51 400-78253 18 33 | 400-86039 10 30| 400-86211 20 i3
400-78294 8 13 | 400-86040 12 391 400.868212 20 i5
229-01805 2 1 400-78285 8 14 | 400-86041 12 65 : 400-86213 20 11
229-025086 2 5| 400-78296 8 | 400-86042 12 40 ¢ 400-86214 20 12
229-24708 2 16 | 400-78299 B8 191 400-86044 12 50 ;i 400-86220 22 24
229-30308 28 13 | 400-78300 B8 201 400-85046 10 4 1 400-836221 22 42
229-30408 28 7| 400-78301 8 71 400-88046 12 102 | 400-86227 30 45
229-30705 28 29 | 400-78302 B 12 | 400-86047 10 551 400-86228 29 27
229-30804 28 17 | 400-78303 8 6 | 400-86051 10 10 § 400-86229 29 29
226-30903 28 16 | 400-78304 8 400-86051 10 37 [ 400-88230 29 23
229-31000 28 151 400-78305 8 11| 400-86051 12 711 400-86231 29 28
229-31109 28 14 1 400-78306 8 400-86052 10 47 | 400-86233 30 43
2289-31307 28 8¢ 400-78307 8 46 | 400-86053 10 31} 400-86234 30 44
229-31406 28 &1 400-78309 18 11 400-B6054 10 33| 400-86238 30 34
229-328C0 30 2 400-78310 16 7| 400-86055 10 28 | 400.-86239 30 32
229-33006 30 3| 400-78311 16 13 | 400-86056 10 41 400-86241 29 26
229-33105 30 3| 400-78312 16 6 | 400-86057 10 11 400-86242 29 25
229-33204 30 22| 400-78313 16 17 | 400-86058 30 48 | 400-86243 30 a7
229-45505 14 52 | 400-78314 16 18 | 400-86059 12 79 | 400-86244 30 36
229-45802 14 50 | 400-78316 16 25 | 400-86061 12 90 | 400-86250 26 87
236-12609 14 9 400-78317 8 18 1 400-86062 10 14 | 400-86251 26 58
236-29306 26 4 400-78318 16 1 400-86063 10 36 | 400-86252 26 T4
236-28306 26 52 4003-78319 16 4 i 400-86084 10 17 | 400-86254 26 40
236-29306 26 66 400-78320 8 H 400-86055 12 66 | 400-86255 26 73
236-29306 26 72 400-81402 16 14 1 400-85066 10 18 | 400-86287 4 i1
236-30007 26 751 400-81954 2 11 400-86G58 12 95 | 400-86330 30 29
260-37903 30 5| 400-81956 2 12 | 400-86071 10 7| 400-86331 30 39
400-81965 6 26 | 400-85072 12 32 | 400.-86332 30 40
303-91601 4 24 | 400-82974 29 ] 400-86073 10 i2 | 400-86333 30 41
310-13808 10 683 | 400-82875 29 2| 400-86073 10 39 | 400-86334 2 36
400-83514 26 1 400-86073 12 74 | 400-86335 2 37
400-04573 16 31 400-83520 i6 3| 400-86074 10 2| 400-86336 2 35
400-04749 26 24 | 400-85967 4 14 | 400-86075 12 20 | 400-80240 29 24
40013913 30 1 400-85069 4 15 | 400.86076 10 6 | 400-90243 29 30
400-18259 B 3 400-85970 4 23 | 400-86077 12 68 | 400-90245 30 46
400-24408 26 31 400-85971 4 20| 400-88078 12 62
400-32804 26 60 1 400-85973 2 3t 400-86079 10 5%
4G0-33340 2 19 | 400-85974 4 38 | 400-86080 12 92
400-33341 2 20 | 400-85977 4 29 | 400-86081 10 45
400-33518 2 18 | 400.85981 4 33| 400-85082 12 72
404-40208 10 78 | 400-85982 4 34 | 400-86083 12 i5
400-42362 24 21 400-85983 4 36 | 400.86084 10 44
400-42363 24 13 | 400-85984 4 30 | 400-86085 10 11
40042364 24 1G | 400.85985 4 52 | 400-86085 10 38
400-42365 24 24 400-85988 4 26 | 400-86087 12 77
400-42366 24 23 | 400-85985 14 65| 400-88088 12 98
400-56591 18 - 28 | 400-855896 14 30 | 400-B60BY 10 52
400-56675 28 g [ 400.85997 14 66 | 400-86091 10 46
400-65784 24 17 | 400-86002 4 28 | 400-86092 10 64
400-65785 24 6 | 400-86003 4 39 | 400-86093 12 91
400-66136 24 7 8 | 400-86C06 4 42 | 400-86099 10 86
400-56545 30 28 | 400-8600% 5] 34 | 400-86100 12 87
400-70224 28 3| 400-86010 8 53| 400-86112 18 1

_38m



” MEMO

‘...84...




MEMO

- 35 -







JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SH],

TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX{81)42-357-2274

Copyright® 2009 JUKI CORPORATION
FEOAEERWFTER. #EFLILE
BiELET.

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI R EH

T 206-8551 HLETHL & BETHERER 2-11-1 ITHRAS L EEN
TEL042-357-2371{ & 4 ¢ JL A > ) FAX.042-357-2274

BFHELRSD, JHEEE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HMIOA—VY A EERSRAOOTEL(TETIENBY ET.
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for imprevement of the commodity without natice.
I @A A 2009 F 12 AMEOWRAHRTERL L0 TY,
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2009.
Printed in Japan




